
CENTRE FOR INDUSTRY INSTITUTE PARTNERSHIP PROGRAMME 

Panjab University 

Chandigarh 

Prof.  Sanjeev Puri 

Director-CIIPP  

  

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 
 

  

Prof. Sanjeev Puri, Honorary Director, Centre For Industry Institute Partnership Programme, 

PU, Chandigarh is interested to purchase a Computer for CIIPP Office. The  quotations are 

invited from the authorized vendors, as per the prescribed specifications, so as to reach the 

Director CIIPP as per the following schedule. 

 

Last Date and Time for receipt of Quotations:   26.02.2018, till 4.00 pm 

Date & Time of opening of Quotations:    28.02. 2018 at 11.00 am 

 

 

Please send the quotation for a dektop computer whose complete specifications are 

mentioned here below so as to reach the undersigned by 26.02. 2018. The quality, make, 

packing, and other particulars of  the item should directly be stated. While submitting the 

quotations please make the following points. 

 It should be clearly stated whether the rates are inclusive of all taxes, commissioning, 

installation, in each and every respect. 

 The rate of insurance, if any, should be specified.  The firm will be required to submit 

original payable receipts along with their bills.  The payment of insurance and freight 

charges will be made unless relevant receipts are produced. 

 The quotation should   be submitted in DUPLICATE.  

 Please quote only for the items available in ready stock. 

 The quotation must be enclosed in an envelope marked QUOTATIONS to be opened on 

28.02.2018 at 11:00 a.m. The envelope may kindly be put up in another envelope 

addressed to Prof. Sanjeev Puri, Honorary Director, Centre For Industry Institute 

Partnership Programme, Old D.C.C Building (Near SBI), Panjab University, Chandigarh - 

160014.  

 Please always quote F.O.R. destination. 

 Please certify if you are the manufacturer/sole selling agent/sole distributor of the item. 

Specifications 

Make: HP/DELL 

 Operating system: Windows 8 .1 or higher Processor: Intel® Core™ i7-7700 K with Intel HD Graphics 

630 (4.2 GHz, up to 4.5 GHz with Intel Turbo Boost, 8 MB cache, 4 cores), Chipset: Intel® Q270, 



Memory, standard: 8 GB DDR4-2400 SDRAM , Hard drive description: 1 TB 7200 rpm SATA, Optical 

drive: Slim SATA SuperMulti DVDRW, Expansion slots: 1 full-height PCIe x16 (x4); 1 full-height PCIe 

x16; 2 full-height PCIe x1; 1 PCI (optional), Ports: 6 USB 3.0; 1 serial; 1 VGA; 2 Display Port; 1 audio 

line in; 1 audio line out; 1 10/100/1000 mbps RJ-45, Ports: 2 USB 3.0; 2 USB 2.0 (1 fast charging); 1 

headphone connector; 1 headphone/microphone, Keyboard: USB keyboard, Mouse: usb optical 

mouse, Monitor: 19.5 inch LED monitor or higher  Power: 250 W or higher standard efficiency, 

active PFC, Warranty: 3-year (3-3- 3) limited warranty and service offering includes 3 years of parts, 

labor and on-site repair. 

 

 

 

Hony. Director  

CIIPP 

Panjab University  

Chandigarh  



 


